
Government of Nepal r, .i,-.',

Ministry of Home Affairs ''' 
'

Armed Police,Force. Nepal
Nepal A.P.F Hospital, Procurement Section,

Balambu, Kathmandu, Nepal
Invitation for Bids

IFB No: APFH/NCB/G103/208t 1082

Date of publication: 2081/08/09

Nepal (APFH), Procurement Section invites eleclronic bids from eligible bidders
menlionecl equipmen under National competitive bidding single stage two €nvelope
Procurement Act and Regulations.

for the procurerle
procedures specifi

nf of DelorL

ed in Public

2 The bidder may submit the bid for below mentioned contract lDs and offer discounts/gross discounts. Evaluation
will be done as package basis for S.N.2,3,4&8 and remaining contract [Ds will be done for each contract, \\,ith
contracts awarded based on the award combination that is ofleast cost to the Purchaser. The name and identification
ofthe contracts are as follows:

I, t7,000,00

Contract ID No. Name ofProcurement Quantity
Bid Document

Fee (NRs-)
Bid Security

Amount (NRs.)

APFIIA]CB/G/03/20
81/082/001

DR System I Set 3,000.00 56.000.00

2
APFH/NCB/G/03/20
81/0821002

Physiotherapy Relcvant Equipments

3,000.00 1,80,000.00

Combination Electrotherapy l Set

Combinatio[ Electrotherapy
(Portable)

l Set

Continuous Passive Motion
CPM Lower.[,imb -5 digree
130 digee

l Sct

Static Cycle l Set

Cryotherapy I Set

Spinal Decompression Set I Set

Magneto therapy 1 Set

3
APFHAJCB/G/03/20
81/082/003

\eurosurgen Rclc\ anl Equipments

3,000.00Neuro Endoscopy set i Set

Mayfield Three pin Skul Clamp I Set

Gcncral Surgery Relevant Equipments

3,000.00 1.79,000.00

Diode laser for
Proctology/Varicose Vein

I Set

Power Dermatome I Set

Irrigator pump (for Urology,
ENT, Laproscopic,
Arthoscopic & other minimal
invasive surgery)

I Set

Bum Unit Accessories (Hand

held vascular Doppler system
& Skin grafting mesher)

l./ I Set

5
APFIIAiCB/G/03/20
81/082/005

Brain Scanner
2 Set 3,000.00 1,46,000.00

6
APFHA.ICB/G/03/20
81/082/006

Skin-Co2 Laser I Set 3,000.00 49,000.00

,7 APFHAICB/G/03/20
8110821007

4k Tower I Set 3,000.00 2,19,000.00

S.N.

1.

4.
APFTYNCB/G/03/20
8 t/082/004

I

I



8

APFH,TNCB/G/03/20
81/082/008

Other.Ilachinery & Equipments

3,000.00 2,32,000.00Elevator (LIFT) l Set

Generator 500KVA lSet

9
APFHN.,]CB/G/03/20
8t/082/009

Modular Operation Theatre Set
mentioned
in bid
document

5,000.00 7.91,000.00

3, Eligible Bidders may obtain further information from the office of Nepal A.P.F. Hospital, Procurement Section,
Balambu, Kathmandu, Tel 0l-1315224, email apfuospital.procurement@gmail.com or may visit
www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp or www.apf. gov.nD.

4. Information to deposit Rajaswa (revenue) for the cost ofbidding document in Bank:
Name ofthe Bank Rastriya Banijya Bank Teku Branch
Name ofOffice: Nepal A.P.F. Hospital Office Code no. 314053501
OIE ce Account no.: 1 000 1 002000 10000 RaJa$ea (Revenue) Sfuslat no : I 4229

5. Pre-bid meeting shall be held at NAPFH, Procurement Section, Balambu, Kathmandu, 2081/08/24 at l3:00 Hrs.

6. Bids must be submitted through PPMO's e-GP system rvww.bolpatra.gov.np/egp on or before 12:00 noon on
2081/09/09 Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.

7. The bids will be opened in /re presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at I 3:00 hrs on 2081/09/09
at the office ofNepal APFH., Procurement Section. Bids must be valid for a period of90 days from the date ofbid
opening and must be accompanied by scanned copy ofthe bid secudty in pdfibrmat which shall be valid for 30 days

beyond the validity period ofthe bid. (i.e. Date 2082-01-091 22 April,2025)

.rn,
';.t] of
:pal

{,




